Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Footstar Corporation	04/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sears Brands, L.L.C.
Street Address:	3333 Beverly Road
City:	Hoffman Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7152343
Patent Number:	6962010
Patent Number:	6708874
Patent Number:	6519874
Patent Number:	5931314
Patent Number:	5911347
Patent Number:	5768801
Patent Number:	D494346
Patent Number:	D474588
Patent Number:	D474331
Patent Number:	D452066
Patent Number:	D441176
Patent Number:	D439398
Patent Number:	D435335
Patent Number:	D434210
	DATENT

PATENT

500513130 **REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0451**

Patent Number: D563086
Application Number: 29280236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: galism@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark R. Galis

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP - Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606011732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054151.012800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark R. Galis

Total Attachments: 5

source=FootstarAssignment#page1.tif source=FootstarAssignment#page2.tif source=FootstarAssignment#page3.tif source=FootstarAssignment#page4.tif source=FootstarAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0452

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement by and among Footstar Corporation, Sears Brands, L.L.C., and Sears Holding Corporation dated April _____, 2008, Footstar Corporation (ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Sears Brands, L.L.C., ("Assignee"), an Illinois limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3333 Beverly Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60179, U.S.A., ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

ASSIGNOR also assigns to ASSIGNEE any and all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to reissued and reexamined patents granted relating to the patents listed on Exhibit A, all divisional, continuation, and continuation in part applications relating to the patents and applications listed on Exhibit A, and all foreign counterparts of any U.S. patents and applications listed on Exhibit A. ASSIGNOR further assigns the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registrations to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement of the patents and applications assigned herein.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 020794 FRAME: 0453

Executed this 2 day of April	, 2008 at Makwah, n
	FOOTSTAR CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)
	By: Warnes Cuhandy (signature)
	Printed Name: Maureen Richards Title: Senior Vice President
	Jenioi Vice Hesident
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 2 day of, 200 8	
Notary Public JOAN H. KOCH Notary Public My Commission Expires May 19, 2003 New Jersey	
Executed this day of April	, 2008 at
	SEARS BRANDS LLC (ASSIGNEE)
	By. (signature)
	Printed Name:Title:
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of, 200	

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

Executed this day of Marc	h, 2008 at
	FOOTSTAR CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR) By: (signature)
	Printed Name:
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of, 200	
Notary Public	
Executed this 28th day of Marc	sh, 2008 at HOFFman Estates, Illinoi's
	SEARS BRANDS/LLC (ASSIGNEE) By: (signature)
	Printed Name: <u>Sumeet Kanwar</u> Title: <u>President</u>
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 28th day of March 2908. Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA L FRIEDMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/20/12

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

EXHIBIT A

Title	Country	Patent No.	海拉尔马尔姓氏 化邻氯酚酚 经收益 化二氯甲基
FOOTWEAR SYSTEM	United States	7,152,343	12/26/06
DRESS SHOE WITH	United States	6,962,010	11/8/05
IMPROVED HEEL			
COUNTER			
CARTON WITH	United States	6,708,874	3/23/04
FINGER HOLES			
SHOCK ABSORBENT	United States	6,519,874	2/18/03
FOOTWEAR			
ASSEMBLY			
CLAW SHOE HANGER	United States	5,931,314	8/3/99
DOUBLE CIRCLE	United States	5,911,347	6/15/99
SHOE HANGER			
WELT SHOE	United States	5,768,801	6/23/98
COMFORT SYSTEM			;
PATTERN ON A SHOE	United States	D494,346	8/17/04
SOLE			
INSOLE CUSHION	United States	D474,588	5/20/03
INSOLE CUSHION	United States	D474,331	5/13/03
SANDAL UPPER	United States	D452,066	12/18/01
SOLE	United States	D441,176	5/1/01
SANDAL UPPER	United States	D439,398	3/27/01
SANDAL UPPER	United States	D435,335	12/26/00
SANDAL UPPER	United States	D434,210	11/28/00
Tread Pattern	United States	D563086	3/4/08
Footwear Outsole	United States	Pending (application no.	791/701/00/00/400/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00
		29/280,236)	
Insole Cushion	Australia	150144	12/16/02

Insole Cushion	Canada	100566	6/30/03
Insole Cushion	Mexico	16707	9/24/02
Insole Cushion	New Zealand	402950	2/13/03
Shock Absorbent	International	Pending (application no.	
Footwear Assembly		PCT/US02/27864)	
Shock Absorbent	Japan	Pending (application no.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Footwear Assembly		2003-524386)	

RECORDED: 04/14/2008